© 2013 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/19/13
Surface Mount Fuses
NANO2®  > Very Fast-Acting > 451/453 Series
451/453 Series Fuse
Description
The Nano2 SMF Fuse is a very small, Wire-in-Air (WIA)

Dimensions
Packaging
Part Numbering System
F
7 A
6.86
(.270")
3.15
(.124")
2.95
(.116")1.96
(.077")
2.69 ± .25
(.106")
2.69 ± .25
(.106")
1.45
(.057")
6.10 ± .20
(.240")
Recommended pad layout
packaging Option packaging Specification Quantity Quantity &
 packaging Code
12mm Tape and Reel EIA RS-481-2 (IEC 286, part 3) 5000 NR
12mm Tape and Reel EIA RS-481-2 (IEC 286, part 3) 1000 MR
0451  001. M  R  L
SERIES
AMP Code
qUANTITY Code
PACKAGING Code
Refer to Electrical
characteristics table
M = 1000 pcs
N = 5000 pcs
R = Tape and Reel
L-RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free
(Gold Plated Caps)
451 = Gold / SnPb / Silver  Plated Caps
453 = Silver Plated Caps
NOTE: “L” suffix applies to 451 series only
- 451 series may be ordered as either “RoHS and HF” (“L” suffix) or non-RoHS (no suffix) version.
- 453 series is available only as RoHS compliant version and does not require “L” suffix. Please do not